students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 868 339 2022-23 232 5 166800(RUPEES ONE
LAKH SIXTY SIX
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED ONLY)

82

2021-22 868 313 2023-24 190 3 240000(RUPEES
TWO LAKHS FORTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

84

2022-23 868 258 2024-25 197 28 192658(RUPEES ONE
LAKH NINETY TWO
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FIFTY
EIGHT ONLY)

70

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 43434 (RUPEES FORTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR ONLY)

60563 (RUPEES SIXTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY
THREE ONLY)

33501 (RUPEES THIRTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED ONE ONLY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 10080 (RUPEES TEN THOUSAND EIGHTY ONLY) 15331 (RUPEES FIFTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
THIRTY ONE ONLY)

85759 (RUPEES EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY NINE ONLY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1917467 (RUPEES NINETEEN LAKHS SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN ONLY)

711563 (RUPEES SEVEN LAKHS ELEVEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SIXTY THREE ONLY)

407050 (RUPEES FOUR LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND FIFTY
ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 86940402 (RUPEES EIGHT CRORES SIXTY NINE LAKHS
FORTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWO ONLY)

81488497 (RUPEES EIGHT CRORES FOURTEEN LAKHS
EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY
SEVEN ONLY)

81288982 (RUPEES EIGHT CRORES TWELVE LAKHS
EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO
ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

4992361 (RUPEES FORTY NINE LAKHS NINETY TWO
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE ONLY)

4914135 (RUPEES FORTY NINE LAKHS FOURTEEN
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE ONLY)

4874586 (RUPEES FORTY EIGHT LAKHS SEVENTY FOUR
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX ONLY )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 35287 (RUPEES THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
EIGHTY SEVEN ONLY)

62037 (RUPEES SIXTY TWO THOUSAND THIRTY SEVEN
ONLY)

17216 (RUPEES SEVENTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
SIXTEEN ONLY)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for